
Award Recommended To 3 BIDDERS:

Chief Procurement Officer                                            Date

Vendor# for 3 BIDDERS

Department Head                                      Date Mayor or her designee                                                Date

NOTES REGARDING SUBMITTED BIDS

$219,000.00 $234,300.00

CITY OF NEWTON, MASSACHUSETTS

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

COMPARISON OF BIDS

INVITATION #25-08

Annual Repair, Installation & Furnishing of Carpet Service Contract

$75,000.00

NEL Corp

$166.00

$124,500.00

$232.00

$34,800.00

$75,000.00

Talty Floors

$160.00

$120,000.00

$160.00

$24,000.00

Bid Opening: 10:00 am  September 26, 2024

Project Manager - Josh Morse

Bidders Capital Carpet Mass Floors Pavilion Floors

Standard Rate $116.00 $110.00 $137.00

750 $87,000.00 $82,500.00 $102,750.00

Premium Rate $101.00 $165.00 $167.00

150 $15,150.00 $24,750.00 $25,050.00

Allowance for materials $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00

Grand Total $177,150.00 $182,250.00 $202,800.00


