CITY OF NEWTON, MASSACHUSETTS PURCHASING DEPARTMENT COMPARISON OF BIDS

INVITATION #25-08

Annual Repair, Installation & Furnishing of Carpet Service Contract

Bid Opening: 10:00 am September 26, 2024

Project Manager - Josh Morse

NOTES REGARDING SUBMITTED BIDS

Bidders		Capital Carpet	Mass Floors	Pavilion Floors	Talty Floors	NEL Corp
Standard Rate		\$116.00	\$110.00	\$137.00	\$160.00	\$166.00
	750	\$87,000.00	\$82,500.00	\$102,750.00	\$120,000.00	\$124,500.00
Premium Rate		\$101.00	\$165.00	\$167.00	\$160.00	\$232.00
	150	\$15,150.00	\$24,750.00	\$25,050.00	\$24,000.00	\$34,800.00
Allowance for materials		\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
Grand Total	_	\$177,150.00	\$182,250.00	\$202,800.00	\$219,000.00	\$234,300.00
Award Recommended To 3 BIDDERS:						
			Chief Procurement Office	Pr D	Pate	
Vendor# for 3 BIDDERS						
Department Head Date			Mayor or her designee	D	rate	